• Sedariston drop für the night, 50 ml

Information for Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht, 50 ml

Important Information (Mandatory Information):

Sedariston drops for the night Valerian + Melisse.
Areas of application: Restlessness, and nervous-related Sleep disorders. Warning: Contains 65 Vol.-% Alcohol!

risks and side effects read the package leaflet and ask your doctor or pharmacist.


LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER,

Sedariston drops for the night Valerian root + lemon balm liquid for Oral administration for use in Adolescents 12 years of age and Adult
Active ingredients: Valerian tincture and fluid extract of Lemon balm leaf

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you with the intake of this medicine begin, as it contains important information. Take this medicine exactly as described in this package insert and exactly according to the instructions Your doctor or pharmacist.
  • , you pick up the leaflet. You might like these later read again.
  • ask your pharmacist if you need more information or need advice.
  • If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. See Section 4.
  • If after 14 days no better or even worse feel, contact your doctor.


What is in this leaflet
  1. , WHAT SEDARISTON DROPS FOR THE NIGHT VALERIAN ROOT + LEMON BALM AND IS WHAT IS IT USED FOR?
  2. , WHAT SHOULD YOU BEFORE TAKING SEDARISTON DROPS FOR THE NIGHT VALERIAN + MELISSE?
  3. , AS IS SEDARISTON DROPS FOR THE NIGHT VALERIAN + MELISSE TAKE?
  4. , POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS?
  5. , AS IS SEDARISTON DROPS FOR THE NIGHT VALERIAN + MELISSE STORE?
  6. CONTENTS OF THE PACK AND OTHER INFORMATION


1. WHAT SEDARISTON DROPS FOR THE NIGHT VALERIAN ROOT + LEMON BALM AND IS WHAT IS IT USED FOR?

Sedariston drops for the night Valerian root + lemon balm is a herbal medicine to calm. Sedariston drops for the night Valerian root + lemon balm is used in States of Restlessness and nervous-related insomnia. If you look after 14 Days do not feel better or even worse, to contact them Your Doctor.

2. WHAT YOU SHOULD DO BEFORE TAKING SEDARISTON DROPS FOR THE NIGHT VALERIAN + MELISSE?

Sedariston drops for the night Valerian + Melisse may not be taken if you are allergic to the active substances or to one of the in section 6. above-mentioned other ingredients of this Drug.

Warnings and precautions:
Please talk with your doctor or pharmacist before you Sedariston drops for the night Valerian root + lemon balm oral. If the complaints persist for longer than 2 weeks, or worse, you need to consult a doctor in any case.

Children:
For the application of this medicinal product in children is not a lie sufficient studies. Therefore, taking this Drug for children under 12 years not recommended.

Taking Sedariston drops for the night Valerian + Melisse together with other medicines,:
Please inform your doctor or pharmacist if you have any other Medicines are taking, have recently taken any other medicines, taken to have applied/or intend to any other medicines to take/to apply. Interactions with other medicines none are known so far.

Taking Sedariston drops for the night Valerian + Melisse with food, drinks and alcohol,:
During the use of this product, you should minimize the do not drink alcohol.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding:
If you are pregnant or breastfeeding, or if you suspect to be pregnant or intend to become pregnant, ask Before taking this medicine with your doctor or pharmacist to the Council. From the widespread use of Valerian root and Lemon balm leaves as a medicinal product, none have so far Indications of risks in pregnancy and in the Still time, results of experimental investigations are however, not before. You should not take this medicine therefore, in the Pregnancy and breast-feeding do not take.

Ability to drive and Use machines:
You should be up to 2 hours after taking this medicine no motor vehicles, operate machinery or Work without it secure fit to perform, because their reaction also the determination may affect the normal use. The in the is to a greater extent in combination with alcohol.

Sedariston drops for the night Valerian root + lemon balm contains Alcohol,:
This medicinal product contains 65 Vol.-% Alcohol. In compliance with the Dosing instructions for each dose (1.5 ml = 42 drops) up to 0.8 g of alcohol. A health risk including Liver diseases, Alcoholics, epileptics, patients with organic diseases of the brain, Pregnant, Lactating and Children. The effect of other medicines may affect or be strengthened.

3. HOW IS SEDARISTON DROPS FOR THE NIGHT VALERIAN + MELISSE TAKE?

Do not take this medicine in this leaflet described, or exactly as your doctor or pharmacist taken consultation. Ask your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. The recommended dose is: If the doctor is not otherwise prescribed, the usual Dose: For adults and adolescents from 12 years on: Treatment of nervous-related insomnia 1.5 you ml of liquid (= 42 drops) 1/2 to 1 hour before the Going to bed. If necessary, you can, in addition, 1.5 ml of Liquid (= 42 drops) earlier in the course of the Evening take. The intake of the drops with 1 tablespoon of Liquid (preferably, water) diluted. For the treatment of Restlessness you 3 up to times daily 1.5 ml of liquid (= 42 drops). The ingestion of the meals in something Liquid.

Duration of application:
The period of application of this medicine is not, in principle, limited. If the complaints persist for longer than 2 weeks or worsen, consult a doctor. Please talk with your doctor or pharmacist if you the Impression that the effect of Sedariston drops for the Night Valerian + Melisse is too strong or too weak.

If you have a larger amount of Sedariston drops for the night Valerian + Melisse taken, as they should:
If you accidentally once, Twice, or three times the the intended dosage is 3 - 4.5 ml (= 84 - 126 drops) this drug] taken, so this usually has no adverse consequences, except that a Amount of alcohol up to approximately 2.4 g of alcohol. This corresponds to a crowd of about 60 ml of beer or 25 ml of wine. In place this is the case, the intake to the dosage instructions is described or directed by your doctor. If You this medicine have considerably overdosed, you should Consultation with a doctor.

If you stop taking Sedariston drops for the night Valerian + Melissa have forgotten:
Do not take a double the amount, but you Ingestion of or application to it in this leaflet is specified, or directed by your doctor.

If you stop taking Sedariston drops for the night Valerian + Melissa cancel:
The treatment can be interrupted or prematurely terminated because of the Discontinuation is usually harmless.

If you have any further questions on taking this medicine, contact your doctor or pharmacist.

4. WHAT SIDE EFFECTS ARE POSSIBLE?

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects have not, but not everyone gets them.

Possible Side Effects,:
Rare (up to 1 of 1,000 patients Treated) gastro-intestinal complaints. In as a rule, a Discontinuation of the medicinal product, the To let the side effects disappear. In the case of the first Signs a hypersensitivity reaction Sedariston may Drops not be taken for the night of Valerian root + lemon balm again .

Reporting of side effects,:
If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. You can side effects directly the Federal Institute for drugs and Medical Products, Dept. Pharmacovigilance Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger Allee 3, D-53175 Bonn, Website: www.bfarm.de view. By Side effects to report, can you help more Information about the safety of this medicinal product for the .

5. HOW IS SEDARISTON DROPS FOR THE NIGHT VALERIAN + MELISSE STORE?

Keep this and all medicines out of reach of children. You not use this medicine after the on the label and the Carton after "exp" the expiry date is not more use. The expiry date refers to the last day of the specified month. Not in the dispose of this medicine Wastewater. Ask your pharmacist how to use the medicine to no more is to be disposed of when you use it. You wear so for the protection of the environment. Storage conditions: do Not 25°C store. Note on shelf-life after first opening: After Dawn of Sedariston drops for the night Valerian root + lemon balm should not longer than 6 months to be used.

6. CONTENTS OF THE PACK AND OTHER INFORMATION

What Sedariston drops for the night Valerian + Melisse contains:
The ingredients are: Valerian tincture and fluid extract Lemon balm leaves 1.5 ml (equivalent to 1.38 g = 42 drops) Liquid contains: 0.75 ml of Valerian tincture (1:5); Extraction solvent: Ethanol 70 % (V/V); 0.75 ml fluid extract of Melissa Leaves (1:0,8-1,2); Extraction Solvent: Ethanol 70 % (V/V). The other ingredients are: Purified water, Ethanol,

As Sedariston drops for the night Valerian + Melisse looks and contents of the pack:
Reddish-brown liquid in the original packs, 20 ml, 50 ml and 100 ml in a brown glass bottle with dropper insert and Screw-on cap. Not all pack sizes may be the transport brought.

Marketing authorisation holder and manufacturer:
Aristo Pharma GmbH
Wallenroder Street 8-10
13435 Berlin
Tel.: + 49 30 71094-4200
Fax: + 49 30 71094-4250

This pack was revised Supplement, most recently in March of 2015.

Source: data from the package insert
Date: 05/2017

To risks and side effects read the package insert and ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Gebrauchsinformationen zum: Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht, 50 ml

Wichtige Hinweise (Pflichtangaben):

Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse.
Anwendungsgebiete: bei Unruhezuständen und nervös bedingten Einschlafstörungen. Warnhinweis: Enthält 65 Vol.-% Alkohol!

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


GEBRAUCHSINFORMATION: INFORMATION FÜR DEN ANWENDER

Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse, Flüssigkeit zum Einnehmen zur Anwendung bei Heranwachsenden ab 12 Jahren und Erwachsenen
Wirkstoffe: Baldriantinktur und Fluidextrakt aus Melissenblättern

Lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels beginnen, denn sie enthält wichtige Informationen. Nehmen Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer genau wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach Anweisung Ihres Arztes oder Apothekers ein.
  • Heben Sie die Packungsbeilage auf. Vielleicht möchten Sie diese später nochmals lesen.
  • Fragen Sie Ihren Apotheker, wenn Sie weitere Informationen oder einen Rat benötigen.
  • Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Siehe Abschnitt 4.
  • Wenn Sie sich nach 14 Tagen nicht besser oder gar schlechter fühlen, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt.


Was in dieser Packungsbeilage steht
  1. WAS IST SEDARISTON TROPFEN FÜR DIE NACHT BALDRIAN + MELISSE UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?
  2. WAS SOLLTEN SIE VOR DER EINNAHME VON SEDARISTON TROPFEN FÜR DIE NACHT BALDRIAN + MELISSE BEACHTEN?
  3. WIE IST SEDARISTON TROPFEN FÜR DIE NACHT BALDRIAN + MELISSE EINZUNEHMEN?
  4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?
  5. WIE IST SEDARISTON TROPFEN FÜR DIE NACHT BALDRIAN + MELISSE AUFZUBEWAHREN?
  6. INHALT DER PACKUNG UND WEITERE INFORMATIONEN


1. WAS IST SEDARISTON TROPFEN FÜR DIE NACHT BALDRIAN + MELISSE UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?

Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse ist ein pflanzliches Arzneimittel zur Beruhigung. Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse wird angewendet bei Unruhezuständen und nervös bedingten Einschlafstörungen. Wenn Sie sich nach 14 Tagen nicht besser oder gar schlechter fühlen, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt.

2. WAS SOLLTEN SIE VOR DER EINNAHME VON SEDARISTON TROPFEN FÜR DIE NACHT BALDRIAN + MELISSE BEACHTEN?

Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse darf nicht eingenommen werden, wenn Sie allergisch gegen die Wirkstoffe oder einen der in Abschnitt 6. genannten sonstigen Bestandteile dieses Arzneimittels sind.

Warnhinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
Bitte sprechen Sie mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker, bevor Sie Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse einnehmen. Falls die Beschwerden länger als 2 Wochen andauern oder sich verschlimmern, müssen Sie auf jeden Fall einen Arzt aufsuchen.

Kinder:
Zur Anwendung dieses Arzneimittels bei Kindern liegen keine ausreichenden Untersuchungen vor. Deshalb wird die Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels für Kinder unter 12 Jahren nicht empfohlen.

Einnahme von Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse zusammen mit anderen Arzneimitteln:
Informieren Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie andere Arzneimittel einnehmen/anwenden, kürzlich andere Arzneimittel eingenommen/angewendet haben oder beabsichtigen andere Arzneimittel einzunehmen/anzuwenden. Wechselwirkungen mit anderen Arzneimitteln sind bisher keine bekannt.

Einnahme von Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse zusammen mit Nahrungsmitteln, Getränken und Alkohol:
Während der Anwendung dieses Arzneimittels sollten Sie möglichst keinen Alkohol trinken.

Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit:
Wenn Sie schwanger sind oder stillen, oder wenn Sie vermuten, schwanger zu sein oder beabsichtigen, schwanger zu werden, fragen Sie vor der Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker um Rat. Aus der verbreiteten Anwendung von Baldrianwurzel und Melissenblättern als Arzneimittel haben sich bisher keine Anhaltspunkte für Risiken in der Schwangerschaft und in der Stillzeit ergeben, Ergebnisse experimenteller Untersuchungen liegen jedoch nicht vor. Sie sollten dieses Arzneimittel deshalb in der Schwangerschaft und in der Stillzeit nicht einnehmen.

Verkehrstüchtigkeit und Fähigkeit zum Bedienen von Maschinen:
Sie sollten bis zu 2 Stunden nach der Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels keine Kraftfahrzeuge führen, Maschinen bedienen oder Arbeiten ohne sicheren Halt durchführen, da Ihr Reaktionsvermögen auch bei bestimmungsgemäßem Gebrauch beeinträchtigt werden kann. Das gilt im verstärkten Maße im Zusammenwirken mit Alkohol.

Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse enthält Alkohol:
Dieses Arzneimittel enthält 65 Vol.-% Alkohol. Bei Beachtung der Dosierungsanleitung werden bei jeder Einnahme (1,5 ml = 42 Tropfen) bis zu 0,8 g Alkohol zugeführt. Ein gesundheitliches Risiko besteht u.a. bei Leberkranken, Alkoholkranken, Epileptikern, Patienten mit organischen Erkrankungen des Gehirns, Schwangeren, Stillenden und Kindern. Die Wirkung anderer Arzneimittel kann beeinträchtigt oder verstärkt werden.

3. WIE IST SEDARISTON TROPFEN FÜR DIE NACHT BALDRIAN + MELISSE EINZUNEHMEN?

Nehmen Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach der mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker getroffenen Absprache ein. Fragen Sie bei Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker nach, wenn Sie sich nicht sicher sind. Die empfohlene Dosis beträgt: Falls vom Arzt nicht anders verordnet, ist die übliche Dosis: Für Erwachsene und Heranwachsende ab 12 Jahre: Zur Behandlung von nervös bedingten Einschlafstörungen nehmen Sie 1,5 ml Flüssigkeit (= 42 Tropfen) 1/2 bis 1 Stunde vor dem Schlafengehen ein. Falls notwendig, können Sie zusätzlich 1,5 ml Flüssigkeit (= 42 Tropfen) bereits früher im Verlauf des Abends einnehmen. Die Einnahme der Tropfen erfolgt mit 1 Esslöffel Flüssigkeit (vorzugsweise Wasser) verdünnt. Zur Behandlung von Unruhezuständen nehmen Sie bis zu 3-mal täglich 1,5 ml Flüssigkeit (= 42 Tropfen) ein. Die Einnahme erfolgt zu den Mahlzeiten in etwas Flüssigkeit.

Dauer der Anwendung:
Die Anwendungsdauer dieses Arzneimittels ist nicht prinzipiell begrenzt. Falls die Beschwerden länger als 2 Wochen andauern oder sich verschlimmern, müssen Sie auf jeden Fall einen Arzt aufsuchen. Bitte sprechen Sie mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie den Eindruck haben, dass die Wirkung von Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse zu stark oder zu schwach ist.

Wenn Sie eine größere Menge von Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse eingenommen haben, als Sie sollten:
Wenn Sie versehentlich einmal das Doppelte oder Dreifache der vorgesehenen Dosierung [entspricht 3 - 4,5 ml (= 84 - 126 Tropfen) dieses Arzneimittels] eingenommen haben, so hat dies in der Regel keine nachteiligen Folgen, außer dass Sie gleichzeitig eine Alkoholmenge bis zu ca. 2,4 g Alkohol einnehmen. Dies entspricht einer Menge von ca. 60 ml Bier bzw. 25 ml Wein. Setzen Sie in diesem Fall die Einnahme so fort, wie es in der Dosierungsanleitung beschrieben ist oder von Ihrem Arzt verordnet wurde. Falls Sie dieses Arzneimittel erheblich überdosiert haben, sollten Sie Rücksprache mit einem Arzt nehmen.

Wenn Sie die Einnahme von Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse vergessen haben:
Nehmen Sie nicht die doppelte Menge ein, sondern setzen Sie die Einnahme bzw. Anwendung so fort, wie es in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben ist oder von Ihrem Arzt verordnet wurde.

Wenn Sie die Einnahme von Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse abbrechen:
Die Behandlung kann unterbrochen oder vorzeitig beendet werden, da das Absetzen in der Regel unbedenklich ist.

Wenn Sie weitere Fragen zur Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels haben, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?

Wie alle Arzneimittel kann auch dieses Arzneimittel Nebenwirkungen haben, die aber nicht bei jedem auftreten müssen.

Mögliche Nebenwirkungen:
Selten (bis zu 1 von 1.000 Behandelten) Magen-Darm-Beschwerden. In der Regel genügt ein Absetzen des Arzneimittels, um die Nebenwirkungen wieder verschwinden zu lassen. Bei den ersten Anzeichen einer Überempfindlichkeitsreaktion darf Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse nicht nochmals eingenommen werden.

Meldung von Nebenwirkungen:
Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Sie können Nebenwirkungen auch direkt dem Bundesinstitut für Arzneimittel und Medizinprodukte, Abt. Pharmakovigilanz, Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger Allee 3, D-53175 Bonn, Website: www.bfarm.de anzeigen. Indem Sie Nebenwirkungen melden, können Sie dazu beitragen, dass mehr Informationen über die Sicherheit dieses Arzneimittels zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

5. WIE IST SEDARISTON TROPFEN FÜR DIE NACHT BALDRIAN + MELISSE AUFZUBEWAHREN?

Bewahren Sie dieses Arzneimittel für Kinder unzugänglich auf. Sie dürfen dieses Arzneimittel nach dem auf dem Etikett und der Faltschachtel nach "Verwendbar bis" angegebenen Verfalldatum nicht mehr verwenden. Das Verfalldatum bezieht sich auf den letzten Tag des angegebenen Monats. Entsorgen Sie dieses Arzneimittel nicht im Abwasser. Fragen Sie Ihren Apotheker, wie das Arzneimittel zu entsorgen ist, wenn Sie es nicht mehr verwenden. Sie tragen damit zum Schutz der Umwelt bei. Aufbewahrungsbedingungen: Nicht über 25°C aufbewahren. Hinweis auf Haltbarkeit nach Anbruch: Nach Anbruch soll Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse nicht länger als 6 Monate verwendet werden.

6. INHALT DER PACKUNG UND WEITERE INFORMATIONEN

Was Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse enthält:
Die Wirkstoffe sind: Baldriantinktur und Fluidextrakt aus Melissenblättern 1,5 ml (entsprechen 1,38 g = 42 Tropfen) Flüssigkeit enthalten: 0,75 ml Baldriantinktur (1:5); Auszugsmittel: Ethanol 70 % (V/V); 0,75 ml Fluidextrakt aus Melissenblättern (1:0,8-1,2); Auszugsmittel: Ethanol 70 % (V/V). Die sonstigen Bestandteile sind: Gereinigtes Wasser, Ethanol

Wie Sedariston Tropfen für die Nacht Baldrian + Melisse aussieht und Inhalt der Packung:
Rötlich-braune Flüssigkeit in Originalpackungen mit 20 ml, 50 ml und 100 ml in einer Braunglasflasche mit Tropfeinsatz und Schraubkappe. Es werden möglicherweise nicht alle Packungsgrößen in den Verkehr gebracht.

Pharmazeutischer Unternehmer und Hersteller:
Aristo Pharma GmbH
Wallenroder Straße 8-10
13435 Berlin
Tel.: + 49 30 71094-4200
Fax: + 49 30 71094-4250

Diese Packungsbeilage wurde zuletzt überarbeitet im März 2015.

Quelle: Angaben der Packungsbeilage
Stand: 05/2017

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Sedariston drop für the night, 50 ml

in the case of anxiety sleep disorders conditions and nervous-related.
  • Manufacturer: Aristo Pharma GmbH
  • PZN: 04218026
  • Content: 50 ml
  • Reward Points: 108
  • Availability: On stock
  • 22.03€
  • 19.08€


Most popular at Tranquilizers & Sleeping Pills

Neurexan Tablets, 100 pcs.

Neurexan Tablets, 100 pcs.

Information for Neurexan Tabletten, 100 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Neure..

26.91€ 37.55€

BALDRIPARAN TO soothe, 30 pcs.

BALDRIPARAN TO soothe, 30 pcs.

Information for BALDRIPARAN ZUR BERUHIGUNG, 30 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Information..

19.14€

Hoggar Night Tablets, 10 EA

Hoggar Night Tablets, 10 EA

use the information to: Hoggar Night tablets, 10 St Important Notes (Mandatory Information): ..

11.51€ 16.11€

Allunapret Film-Coated Tablets, 60 pcs.

Allunapret Film-Coated Tablets, 60 pcs.

Information for Allunapret Filmtabletten, 60 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Information):..

32.45€ 37.28€

Most popular in Germany

Hoggar Night Tablets, 20 pcs.

Hoggar Night Tablets, 20 pcs.

use the information to: Hoggar Night tablets, 20 St Important Notes (Mandatory Information): ..

14.79€ 22.70€

Lasea Soft Capsules, 56 pcs.

Lasea Soft Capsules, 56 pcs.

Information for Lasea Weichkapseln, 56 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Lasea..

40.85€ 58.88€

Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills strong, 20 pcs.

Vivinox Sleep sleeping pills strong, 20 pcs.

Information for Vivinox Sleep Schlaftabletten stark, 20 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory In..

12.77€

Neurexan Tablets, 100 pcs.

Neurexan Tablets, 100 pcs.

Information for Neurexan Tabletten, 100 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Neure..

26.91€ 37.55€